
Dates for the diary: 2024/2025  

Autumn term  

Monday 2nd September  PD Day 1 - Staff return to school  

Tuesday 3rd September  PD Day 2 – Staff retrun to school   

Wednesday 4th September  School reopens to the children  

FREE Breakfast club opens 8am 

Thursday 5th September  Online Safety workshop in every class Rec – Y6  

Monday 9th September  After school clubs start (MUST be booked and paid for in advance)  

Class Newsletters out to parents  

Wednesday 11th September  Year 5/6 swimming starts  

Thursday 12th September  Class Photographs (full school uniform please) 

Friday 13th September  Roald Dahl Day ‘Children will be spending time in the Library to celebrate’  

Tuesday 17th September  Y3/4 trip to Guisborough Woods -£5 cost  

Wednesday 18th September  Reception ‘Phonics session for Parents 2.30pm’  

Thurs 19th September 

 

KS2 Cross Country and Fun Run event – All children in KS2 to attend  

Friday 20th September  KS1 ‘Stay and Read session for parents 8.40am-9am  

Tuesday 24th September  Y5/6 Tag Rugby boys competition at St Peters  

Thursday 26th September  KS2 visit to the school Library with parents 2.30pm  

Friday 27th September  Macmillan coffee afternoon 1.45-3pm (Parents welcome) 

Any donations of cakes or raffle prizes would be appreciated  

Whole month of October  Black History Month – focus in assembly  

Wednesday 2nd October  FLU vaccination – info to follow  

Thursday 3rd October  National Poetry Day  

TAG Rugby girls event Y5/6  

4th-10th October  World Space Week (we will have a themed breakfast club competition)  

Tuesday 8th October  Reception trip to ‘Gruffalo’ at Billingham Forum’ Cost approx £15  

Thursday 10th October  World Mental Health Day  

14-20th October  World Recycle Week  

Tuesday 15th October  Parent’s Evening Autumn term 3-5.30pm  

Date TBC  Y5/6 trip to Science Museum cost approx £15 

Tuesday 22nd October  Y1/2 Spirit of the games scavenger hunt @Lingdale  

Friday 25th October  Harvest Festival @1pm Break up for half term (1 week)  



 

Monday 4th November  Children return to school  

Monday 11th November  Remembrance assembly  

Monday 11th November  Anti-Bullying week (11th-15th November) Monday – wear odd socks day  

Friday 15th November  Children in Need (come to school in Pudsey attire or PJs £1) 

17th November – 23rd November  Road Safety Week ‘Visits to school from Fire Brigade, Road Safety team and 

PCSO’S.  

Date TBC  Sponsored Xmas Elf Dash – Info to follow   

Monday 9th December  Xmas trip to see Santa @PlayFactory –Little Explorers and Nursery  

Tuesday 10th December  Xmas Panto Sleeping Beauty @Darlington FREE funded by PTFA 

Thursday 12th December  Xmas Fayre 2pm (parents welcome) 

Monday 16th December  KS2 Xmas party/disco pm 

Tuesday 17th December  10am Little Explorer and Nursery Carols around the tree 

Rec/KS1 Xmas performance at 11am  

KS2 Xmas performance 1.30pm (tickets to be allocated) 

Wednesday 18th December  AM Little Explorer/EYFS Xmas party – Nursery and Little Explorers break up for 

Xmas. Little Explorer children to attend morning session 

PM KS1 Xmas party/disco 

Thursday 19th December  Xmas jumper and Xmas dinner day (Reception to Y6 only)  

Christingle for parents at 1.30pm – Rec – Y6 break up for Xmas  

Friday 20th December  PD day 3 – school closed  

Monday 6th January 2024 PD day 4 – School closed  

Tuesday 7th January  Children return to school  

 


